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No.: CHT/ED/06 f 2399 06.03.2020

Sub: Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Question: Diary No: U3403 dated 5.3.2020 to be answered on 18.03.2020 regarding Production by Public Sector Oil
Companies

Q (a) The average annual production of Public Sector Oil Companies out of the total production of Petrol and Diesel in the Country;

Ans. (a) The details of average annual production of Public Sector Oil Companies out of the total production of Petrol and Diescl in the Country is furnished below:

(Figs. in Thousand Metric Tonne)

Year 2017-18 2018-19
Petrol Diesel Petrol Dicscl

Production from Public Scctor Oil Companies 21456 | 65601 22388 68392

Total Production in Country 37783 108453 38039 111201

Source : MoP&NG Statistics

Q (b) Whether the refineries being run by the said oil companies decide the gate price of petrol and diesecl;

Ans.(b) PPAC may reply
Q (c) If so, the details thercof and the formula adopted to fix the sale price of the same; and Ans.(c) PPAC may reply..

Q) The details of the average maximum and minimum amount of the earned profit by the said companies after adopting the said formula?

Ans(e): PPAC may reply.
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| PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA
Starred /Unstarred Diary No.-- U3403
The Question Will be put down for -- 18/03/2020

%;Answer on the Minfstry Department -- Petroleum and Nztural Gas( PET)

‘;Production by public sector oil companies

met. Kanta Kardam: Wil the Minister of Petroleum and Natural Gas be pleased to state i(a) the average annual production of the public sector oil companies out of the total production of petrol and diesel in the country;
f(b) whether the refineries being run by the said oil companies decide the gate-price of petrol and diesel;

tc) if so, the details thereof and the formula adopted to fix the sale-price of the same; and

E('d) the details of the average maximum and-minimum amount of the earned profit by the said companies after adopting the said formula?
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